## 503621406 12/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3668037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 035297 Frame 0737. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC	03/31/2015
MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (IST) CORPORATION	03/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address: BISHOP RANCH 8, 3000 EXECUTIVE PARKWAY, SUITE 222	
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12936357
Application Number:	13326215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: echang@la.ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY, LLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2100
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	626839
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/ Evelyn Chang /
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=2015\_12\_21\_626839\_RequestforCorrection#page1.tif source=2015\_12\_21\_626839\_RequestforCorrection#page2.tif

source=2015\_12\_02\_NoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037355 FRAME: 0234

503621406

source=2015\_12\_02\_NoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment CoverSheet#page1.tif
source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif
source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif
source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif
source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif
source=CorrectedASGN-1#page1.tif
source=correctedASGN-1#page1.tif
source=correctedASGN-2#page1.tif
source=correctedASGN-2#page2.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Mirion Technologies, Inc.

Examiner: BENLAGSIR, AMINE

Serial No.: 13/326,215

Art Unit: 2685

Filed: 12-14-2011

Our Ref: B-6860NP 626839-7

For: "Dosimetry System, Methods, and

Date: December 21, 2015

Components"

Re: Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

Attn: Assignment Services Branch

**ELECTRONICALLY VIA EPAS** 

Public Records Division

#### REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION

It has been brought to our attention that the "Patent Assignment Cover Sheet" filed on March 31, 2015 in connection with the above-identified application contains the following errors:

- 1. The cover sheet actually relates to a "Release of Security Interest". It was entitled as a "Patent Assignment Cover Sheet" by error.
  - 2. The cover sheet correctly lists the two Receiving Parties listed benefitting from the Release of Interest:

# MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (IST) CORPORATION

The cover sheet also correctly lists the six properties (patents and patent applications) released, but fails to distinguish which property is released to whom. Each piece of listed property is owned individually by one of the Receiving Parties.

The Release of Security Interest returns each piece of listed property to the hands of its individual owner.

-> Incorrectly, the "Patent Assignment Cover Sheet" filed on March 31, 2015 does not detail which property belongs to which Receiving Party. This caused all six properties to be incorrectly registered as being assigned commonly to both Receiving Parties.

The assignment record must be corrected to reflect which property belongs to which Receiving Party, as follows:

US Patent Application Numbers: 12/936,357 and 13/326,215 are owned by and assigned to "Mirion Technologies, Inc." only; and

US Patent Application Number: 12/999,613 and US Patent Numbers 6,202,486; 6,667,761 and 7,184,076 are owned by and assigned to "Mirion Technologies (IST) Corporation" only.

To resolve the foregoing issues, we enclose two separate Release of Security Interest Recordation Cover Sheets (one for each Receiving Party), marked to show the amendments made with respect to the "Patent Assignment Cover Sheet" filed on March 31, 2015 and we also enclose a copy of the original Releases of Security with the recordation cover sheet as filed on March 31, 2015; and a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated November 23, 2015.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees, which may be required or credit overpayment to deposit account no. 12-0415.

It is respectfully requested that the assignment recordal information be promptly corrected as indicated.

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that this paper (and any enclosure referred to in this paper) is being transmitted electronically to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2015 by

Evelyn Chang
(Name of Person Transmitting)
/Evelyn Chang/

(Signature)

Respectfully submitted,

Mavis S. Gallenson

Attorney for the Applicants Limited Recognition No.: L0733

LADAS & PARRY LLP 5670 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2100 Los Angeles, CA 90036-5679 Telephone No.: (323) 934-2300 Facsimile No.: (323) 934-0202

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3290082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH	03/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	BISHOP RANCH 8, 3000 EXECUTIVE PARKWAY, SUITE 222	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Name:	MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (IST) CORPORATION	
Street Address: 315 DANIEL ZENKER DRIVE, 200 IST CENTER		
City:	HORSEHEADS	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14845	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6202486
Patent Number:	7184076
Patent Number:	6667761
Application Number:	12936357
Application Number:	12999613
Application Number:	13326215

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)303-7064 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212.318.6824 Phone:

christinedionne@paulhastings.com Email:

CHRISTINE DIONNE C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

75 EAST 55TH STREET Address Line 1:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0737** 

503243464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  CHRISTINE DIONNE  SIGNATURE:  /CHRISTINE DIONNE/  DATE SIGNED:  03/31/2015  Total Attachments: 4 source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page1.tif source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page2.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78562.00035	
DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2015  Total Attachments: 4 source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page1.tif source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page2.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE DIONNE	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page1.tif source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page2.tif	SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINE DIONNE/	
source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page1.tif source=Heisenberg Patent Release#page2.tif	DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2015		
SOURCE-BEISENDERD EXIENT BEIENSE#DXGES.III	source=Heisenberg Patent Release#p	page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0738

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of March 31, 2015 ("Effective Date") by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent (herein, in its capacity as administrative agent, "Grantee"), in favor of Mirion Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Mirion Technologies (IST) Corporation, a New York corporation (herein, each a "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantee, as administrative agent, the Issuing Banks, the Syndication Agent, the Borrower and the Lenders entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of March 30, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which, among other things, the Revolving Lenders extended Revolving Commitments to make the Revolving Loans to the Borrower, the Issuing Banks agreed to issue Letters of Credit for the account of the Borrower and/or its subsidiaries and the Term Lenders agreed to make the term Loans to Borrower:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") dated March 30, 2012.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement and Section 11(d) of the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to Grantee for the benefit of Grantee and the other Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the Patent Collateral (as defined below) of such Grantor to secure the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, each Grantor executed and delivered the certain Patent Security Agreement, dated March 30, 2012 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 027959/0495 and 027959/0464 on March 30, 2012;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest, whether then owned or thereafter acquired by such Grantor and wherever located, in and to any and all of the following:

(a) all patents and patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and patentable inventions and the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule I</u>), together with all rights associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all

1

NY\6951665.3

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0739 rights to sue and otherwise recover for any past, present or future infringement, or other violations of any of the foregoing, and all corresponding rights throughout the world; and

(b) all proceeds of the foregoing (including, without limitation, royalties, income and payments) (clauses (a) and (b) collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

WHEREAS, Grantee acknowledges full performance of the Secured Obligations and accordingly has agreed to release its security interest granted and recorded against the Patent Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Patent Collateral to the applicable Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (a) terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under Patent Collateral, and (b) re-assigns to such Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Patent Collateral, all without warranty and representation of any kind.

Grantee shall, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, and without representation or warranty, take all further actions and provide to each Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without reference to conflicts of law provisions.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

2

NY\6951665.3

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0740 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

BILL O'DALY **AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY** 

By:

Name: Title:

D. ANDREW MALETTA AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0741

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Issued Patents**

Owner	Patent No. Essue Date		
Mirion Technologies (IST) Corporation	ANALOG LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR	09/164,962 10/01/1998	6,202,486 03/20/2001
Mirion Technologies (IST) Corporation	FLUID-POWERED INSPECTION	09/915,126	7,184,076
	CAMERA	7/25/2001	2/27/2007
Mirion Technologies (IST) Corporation	INSTRUMENT VISUALIZATION	09/549,363	6,667,761
	SYSTEM	4/14/2000	12/23/2003

# **Pending Patent Applications**

Owner	Ţ(tie	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Tegue Date
Mirion Technologies, Inc.	DOSIMETRY APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	12/936,357 10/04/2010	None
Mirion Technologies (IST) Corporation	REPLACEABLE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF ATTACHMENT	12/999,613 12/16/2010	None
Mirion Technologies, Inc.	DOSIMETRY SYSTEM, METHODS & COMPONENTS	13/326,215 12/14/2011	None

Schedule 1

NY\6951665.3

**RECORDED: 03/31/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0742

#### 503243464

03/31/2015



# -- PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 LY PELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST EPAS ID: PAT3290082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT - RELEASE OF SECURITY_
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH	03/31/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	BISHOP RANCH 8, 3000 EXECUTIVE PARKWAY, SUITE 222
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Name:	MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (IST) CORPORATION
Street Address:	315 DANIEL ZENKER DRIVE, 200 IST CENTER
City:	HORSEHEADS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14845

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6202486
Patent Number:	7184076
Patent Number:	-6667761
Application Number:	12936357
Application Number:	12999613
Application Number:	13326215

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)303-7064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE DIONNE C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 75 EAST 55TH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

PATENT

503243464 REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 12/21/2015 REEL: 037355 FRAME: 0245

**PATENT** 

# stneminests # ### It is the stand of the standard of the st	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015
:ЭЯОТАИЭІЗ	/CHRISTINE DIONNE/
HAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEISTINE DIONNE
АТТОВИЕУ DOCKET NUMBER:	78562.00035

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0738